The following illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity in regard to the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities and the
$USD/$AUD exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.
It assumes a +/- 10% change for the $AUD/$USD exchange rate. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s foreign
currency financial instruments held at the reporting date.

Interest rate sensitivity
At 30 June 2023, the Group is exposed to changes in market interest rates of money market funds (cash and cash equivalents).
The weighted average interest rates received cash and cash equivalents was 0.00% (2022: 0.00%).

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of +/- 1%.
These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.
The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period, and the financial instruments held
at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates (all are variable rate instruments). All other variables are
held constant.

Consolidated

Profit/(Loss) Increase/(decrease)

 for the year  in Equity Reserves

1% -1% 1% -1%
$ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents

30-Jun-23 57,416 (57,416) - -

30-Jun-22 27,212 (27,212) - -

35Finexia Financial Group Limited | Annual Report 2023

Other price risk sensitivity
The Group is exposed to other price risk in respect of its listed equity securities, which are classified as financial assets at fair
value through profit or loss.

All of the Group’s listed equity investments are listed on the Australian Stock Exchange and/or the Malaysian Stock
Exchange. The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to a reasonably possible change in the
valuation of the listed, derivative and managed funds investment portfolio of +/- 5%.

Consolidated

Profit/(Loss) Increase/(decrease)

 for the year  in Equity Reserves

1% -1% 1% -1%
$ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents

30-Jun-23 57,416 (57,416) - -

30-Jun-22 27,212 (27,212) - -

Consolidated

Profit/(Loss) Increase/(decrease)

 for the year  in Equity Reserves

5% -5% 5% -5%
$ $ $ $

Financial Assets

30-Jun-23 2,020,682 (2,020,682) - -

30-Jun-22 544,038 (544,038) - -

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations. Credit risk arises in the normal course of conducting its business operations.
Management has a process in place to monitor its exposure to credit risk on an ongoing basis, with respect to selecting
where to invest the Group’s assets and, where applicable, that assessment takes into consideration market weightings, index
membership, liquidity, volatility, dividend yield and/or industry sector.

The aging of trade and other receivables at the reporting date that were not impaired was as follows: